13th Judicial District CFl Roster

The state Court Administrators Office (SCAQ) is not certifying or recommending any professional by inclusion on this roster. Inclusion on the roster indicates that the professional submitted a completed
affidavit to SCAO, passed a criminal background check with the Colorado Bureau of Investigation through processes and guidelines established by SCAO, attended a mandatory CFl training, and has met
all additional continuing education requirements. Individuals listed on the roster are elligible for consideration of appointment by a judicial district, which may determine final eligibility for appointment.
Parties should independently investigate the suitability and qualifications of listed CFls. Inclusion on the eligibility roster should not create an expectation of appointment by the court.

Updated 7/3/2024
Colorado Languages
Mental Health Attorney Other Than

Address State Pay Sliding Scale Credentials Licensure English
PO Box 492

Trina Barnes MileHighCF15280@gmail.com 720-432-4329 (Brighton, CO 80601 Yes Yes No No None
P.O. Box 6815

Elle Byram elle@byramlawco.com 970-368-2761 |Broomfield, CO 80021 Yes No No Yes None
6595 S. Dayton Street, 1200 LMFT, CAS (formerly

Angelina Cordova ldaatc@gmail.com 720-899-7814 |Greenwood Village, CO 80111 No No CACIIN No None
PO Box 3295

Michael Costello abintra.gj@gmail.com 970-260-6261 [Grand Junction, CO 81502 Yes No LAC No None
711 Main St LPC, Licensed School Spanish,

Angela Fullerton childfamilyinvestigator@gmail.com 970-710-9074 |Carbondale, CO 81623 Yes Yes Counselor No Polish
225 Union Blvd, Suite 150

Peter Garin peter@garinlaw.com 303-969-8560 |Lakewood, CO 80228 Yes No No Yes None
350 Broadway Street, Suite 205

Steve Gimpel steve@gimpelcounseling.com 303-554-6710 |Boulder, CO 80305 No No LMFT No None
155 E Boardwalk Drive, #408

Tomi Hanson tomi@tomihansonlaw.com 970-237-5130 |Fort Collins, CO 80525 Yes No No Yes None

Hawthorne- PO Box 11389

Zoe Loizeaux zoe@zoehloizeaux.com 720-218-1198 |Denver, CO 80211 Yes No No No Spanish
126 Genesse Court

Marta Jasinka ja.martajasinska@gmail.com 808-365-7150 |Boulder, CO 80303 Yes Yes LPC No Polish
7940 S. University Blvd, Suite 210

Lon Kopit drlonkopit@aol.com 303-770-1700 |Centennial, CO 80122 No No LPC No None
200 E. 7th Street, Suite 320

Frank Kunstal drfrankkunstal@gmail.com 970-402-1312 |Loveland, CO 80537 No No Psychologist No None
2373 Central Park Blvd., Suite 100

Jennifer McGinn jennifer@mcginnlawoffice.com 720-663-1360 |Denver, CO 80238 Yes No No Yes None
P.O. Box 1445

Marialose [Murray mariajose.murray@outlook.com 970-749-2193 |Durango, CO 81302 Yes Yes No No Spanish
125 N. 8th Street, Suite 8

Holly Nisley holly.nisley.cfi@gmail.com 970-712-3102 [Grand Junction, CO 81501 Yes No LCSW No None
12021 Pennsylvania Street, Suite 103

Dawn ONeil dawn@colofamilylaw.com 303-495-2205 |Thornton, CO 80241 Yes Yes No Yes None
P.O. Box 7523

Holly Panetta panettacfi@gmail.com 720-507-3257 |Denver, CO 80207 Yes Yes No Yes None




415 North Tjon

Courtenay [Parrott CFl@coloradocfi-pcdm.com 719-982-2088 |Colorado Springs, CO 80903 Yes Yes No No French
7100 Broadway, Suite 2K

Gary Reser garyreser@familytransitions.net 303-282-1070 |Denver, CO 80221 No No LPC No None
8700 E Jefferson Ave., Unit 370892 Registered

Cynthia Roberts robertsfamilyresolution@gmail.com 720-606-3424 |Denver, CO 80237 Yes Yes Psychotherapist No None
6050 Stetson Hills Boulevard, #102

Cynthia Rovik parentingtimel@comcast.net 719-338-3766 |Colorado Springs, CO 80923 No No No No None
7828 Vance Dr., Ste 208 LCSW, CAS (formerly

Theresa Ruscio tmruscio@aol.com 303-464-8105 |Arvada, CO 80003 Yes No CAC 1ll) No None
5310 DTC Pkwy, Suite B

Tamara Stainbrook tamara@endeavordtc.com 970-978-8105 |Greenwood Village, CO 80111 No Yes LPC No None
20971 E. Smoky Hill Road, Suite 209

Jeanette Troncoso Jeanette0310@hotmail.com 720-982-3708 |Centennial, CO 80015 Yes No LMFT No Spanish
5360 N. Academy Blvd., Suite 130

Shawntel [Tucker shawntel@familyresourcenetworkco.com 719-227-7477 |Colorado Springs, CO 80918 Yes Yes LPC No None
6860 S. Yosemite Court, Suite 2000

Kimberly Utesch kim@uteschlaw.com 720-907-4491 |Centennial, CO 80112 Yes No No Yes None
10 Boulder Crst #204E

Rebecca Ziemba kidsfirstcolo@gmail.com 719-424-5740 |Colorado Springs, CO 80903 Yes No MFTC No None




